
PART #       DESCRIPTION      
0555097     Body & Wing (Unpainted)
0335194     Chassis
0005375     A Parts (A1-A5)
9005318     B Parts (B1-B7)
50554-D     4WD Touring & Rally Car Rear Uprights (C1-C13)
0005378 *1 D Parts (D1-D15, 1 pc.)
0005829     E Parts (E1-E10)
9005322     G Parts (G1-G6)
                   G Parts (G1-G3) x1       Diff. Cover (G4) x2
                   Diff. Spur Gear (G5) x2 Spur Gear (G6) x1
0445842     N Parts (N1-N4)
0445845 *2 Y Parts (Y1-Y3)
0445572     Uprights (2 pcs.)
0445839 *1 Wheels (2 pcs.)
53059 *1    Wide Stud Spike Tires (2 pcs.)
3485039     Propeller Shaft
9415199     Metal Parts Bag A
9415200     Metal Parts Bag B
9415202     Metal Parts Bag D
9415203     Metal Parts Bag E
50577         3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA1 x10)
9805636     3x6mm Screw (MA2 x2)
50573         2x8mm Tapping Screw (MA3 x10)
50576         3mm Grub Screw (MA4 x10)
50038         Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MA4 x4)
50586         3mm Washer (MA5 x15)
50380         E-ring Set (MA6 x7...etc.)
0555015     1150 Plastic Bearing (MA8 x10)
3515017     21T Pinion Gear (MA9)
3550008     5x30mm Shaft (MA10)
9405619     Shaft Bag (MA10-MA12, MA19, MB11-MB13)
9805373     Idler Gear & Drive Gear (MA13 & MA14)
50602 *1    Diff. Bevel Gear Set (MA15 x2, MA16 x2, MA17 x3, MA18 x1)
4305125     Motor Plate (MA20)
9805729     3x21mm Tapping Screw (MB1 x5)
50582         3x14mm Step Screw (MB2 x5)
50642-D     1/10 Touring Car U-Shaped Shaft (MB4)
9805240     3mm O-ring (MB5 x7...etc.)
50592         5mm Ball Connector (MB6 x10)
50823 *1    TG10 Wheel Axle (MB7 x2)
9805370 *1 Drive Shaft (MB8 x2)
9805368 *1 Gear Box Joint (MB9 & MB10, 1 pc. each)
9405830     Screw Pin Bag (MB11-MB13, 2 pcs. each)
50583         3x15mm Tapping Screw (MD1 x10)
5325007-D Tie-Rod (MD5)
2500024-D 3x18mm Threaded Shaft (MD6)
9805557     4mm Flange Lock Nut (ME1 x4)
50594         2x10mm Shaft (ME2 x10)
50197         Snap Pin Set (ME3 x10, ME4 x5)
4505172     Speed Controller (MF1)
5315008     Switch Rod (MF2)
7305015     Resistor (MF3)
9805169     Front Coil Spring (MF4 x2)
9805752     Rear Coil Spring (MF5 x2)
9805753     Damper Shaft (MF6 x4)
9805575     3x18mm Tapping Screw (MF7 x2)
9805662     3x10mm Flange Tapping Screw (MF8 x5)
9805754     3x8mm Tapping Screw (MF9 x10)
9805668     2.6x12mm Tapping Screw (MF10 x4)
9805665     2.6x8mm Tapping Screw (MF11 x2)
9441096     10mm O-ring (MF12 x4)
50355         18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set (MF13...etc.)
9805666     Receiver Switch

#57708 XB SUPER MANTA RAY
Scale:1:10  

Category: Electric
Chassis Type: DF-01

50171         Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50595         Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
87023         Switch Lubricant
87025         Ceramic Grease
7435044     Motor
6095003     Antenna Pipe (30cm)
7252144     Transmitter Antenna
1424179     Sticker
1050026-D Instructions
*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.
*2 Requires 4 sets for one car.

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
50186         Silicone Insulated Wire
50354         16T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set
50356         20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set
50473         Hi-Torque Servo Saver
50520         C.V.A. Short Shock Unit Set 2
53008         1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (4 pcs.)
53011         3x6mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)
53017         3x15mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53024         4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10 pcs.)
53029         1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (2 pcs.)
53030         850 Sealed Ball Bearing (4 pcs.)
53037         Hi-Cap Damper (Short)
53056         Pin Type Wheel Adapter
53068         RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor
53070         Manta Ray Ball Diff. Set
53071         Manta Ray Torque Splitter
53079-D     Manta Ray Stainless Steel Propeller Shaft Set
53086         6029 Rear Star-Dish Wheels (2 pcs.)
53089         6024 4WD Front Star-Dish Wheels (2 pcs.)
53092         6024 4WD Spire Spike Front Tires (2 pcs.)
53093         6029 Spire Spike Rear Tires (2 pcs.)
53095         3x10mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53098-D     4WD Stainless Steel Suspension Shaft Set
53132-D     R/C Fluorescent Color Antenna Pipes (4 pcs.)
53141         4WD Touring & Rally Car Lightweight King Pins
53142         4WD Touring & Rally Car Aluminum Motor Mount
53159         4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Blue)
53160         4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Red)
53161         4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Gold)
53162         4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Black)
53164-D     4WD Touring & Rally Car Hollow Carbon Gear Shaft Set
53170         Glass Tape (15mmx25m)
53200         4WD Front One-Way Differential Unit
53218         1/10 Touring Car Hard Joint Cup Set (for Gear Diff.)
53226         1/10 Touring Car Aluminum Front Hub Carrier
53240         3x20mm Titanium Tapping Screw (5 pcs.)
53263         Dyna-Run Super Touring Motor
53272         Dyna-Run Racing Stock Motor
53284         5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)
53308         Aluminum Servo Stay
53339         CA Cement (for Rubber Tires)
53347         3x3mm Spring Set Screw (10 pcs.)
53351         Aluminum Reinforced Tape

Tamiya America, Inc.    
2 Orion, Aliso Viejo, CA  92656  
(949) 362-2240   Fax: (949) 362-2250
Consumers: (800) TAMIYA-A    
Dealers: (800) 5-TAMIYA




